



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8365/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31941/2024**

SHREE SAI RAM TRADER AND ANOTHERPetitioners

Through: Mr. Subhash Chawla, Adv.

versus

SIRISH PODDAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Bharat Sachdeva, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

29.01.2025

At joint request, list on 13.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 29, 2025/dss