



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8365/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31941/2024 STAY OF**
PROCEEDINGS
SHREE SAI RAM TRADER AND ANOTHER

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

SIRISH PODDAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Bharat Sachdeva, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
06.11.2025

%

No time left.

List on 28.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025