



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 8365/2024 & CRL.M.A. 31941/2024
SHREE SAI RAM TRADER AND ANOTHERPetitioners

Through: Mr. Mritunjay Kumar, Adv.

versus

SIRISH PODDARRespondent
Through: Mr. Bharat Sachdeva, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. The parties are directed to remain present in Court on the next date of hearing, as it is stated that the matter has been settled between the parties.
2. Accordingly, list on 08.10.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/A/GJ